

@
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1101-1102/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2011 in CRMC
No.3083/2007,CRMC No.1224/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N.
DELHI)

MANMOHAN KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Somesh Chander Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

On the prayer made on behalf of the
petitioner, let the respondent No.2, be deleted
from the array of parties.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar