

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1101-1102/2012

MANMOHAN KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 5718 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.C.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.1101/2012

The ld. counsel for respondent No.1 has undertaken to file his vakalatnama on record. It is made clear that counter affidavit should be filed by the next date.

Respondent no.2 already stands deleted as per order of the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1102/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to furnish the fresh address so as to facilitate issuance of notice through dasti as well as through concerned District Court.

-2-

Item No.25

SLP(CRL.) NO.5718/2012

Respondent No.1 is granted final chance for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.2, the ld. Counsel has undertaken to file vakalatnama on record. Counter affidavit be filed by next date.

List again on 8.1.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|