

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1101-1102/2012

MANMOHAN KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5718 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 08/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.C.Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.1101/2012

The ld. Counsel, Ms Tahira Karanjawala appearing on behalf of Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Advocate-on-record has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by next date. Four weeks' time is granted as final chance.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1102/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he would be moving an application for withdrawing the petition.

List again on 15.2.2013.

-2-

Item No.25

SLP(CRL.) NO.5718/2012

On behalf of respondent No.1, the ld. Counsel has submitted that counter affidavit has been filed and copy has been also received by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

On behalf of respondent No.2, neither proper appearance has been filed on record nor any counter affidavit has been filed. However, necessary orders will be passed after the other connected matters become ready.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj