

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1101-1102/2012

MANMOHAN KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO.1101/2012

The ld. Counsel for the respondent to rectify the office objection as regards the proper paging and indexing of the counter affidavit filed on record within two weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1102/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps for withdrawal within two weeks. Granted.

List again on 11.3.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |