

n
ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1101-1102/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 10/10/2011 in CRMC No.3083/2007 and
CRMC No.1224/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MANMOHAN KALRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of SLP i.e. SLP(CRL.) 1102/2013 and office
report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 5718 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(CRL)1101-02/12

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurav Kripal, Adv.

Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Shivek Trehan, Adv.

for M/s Karanjawala & Co.

SLP(CRL) 5718/12 Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ankur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matters are adjourned.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|