

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
1101-1102/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2011 in CRMC No. 3083/2007,10/10/2011 in CRMC No. 1224/2008 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MANMOHAN KALRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN MITRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for withdrawal of SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5718/2012

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.C. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Pyoli, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Trehan, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel arguing for the petitioner is stated to be busy in some other court and an adjournment has been sought at his behest. Prayer accepted.

List the matters after four weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER